
F. No. A-12026/01/2020-E.II (28597) 

Government of India 

Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation 

National Statistical Office 

(Field Operations Division) 

Sankhyiki Bhawan, 
GPOA Building, CBD Shahdara 

Near Karkardooma court, Delhi-32 

Dated 19/06/2020 

CORRIGENDUM 2 

  
Bid Reference No. GEM/2021/B/1171667 

  
            This notification is in continuation of Bid Document No. Bid Reference No. 
GEM/2021/B/1171667 dated 13/04/2021 uploaded on GeM Portal for selection of agency 
for providing manpower on contract basis for the required augmentation of available staff 
for surveys of NSO (FOD) East Zone. 
  
2.         Now, with the approval of Competent Authority in light of Para 17 of the Bid 
document, following changes in Bid document has been made through this corrigendum: 
  

I. In the Para 6 of Bid document regarding Job Description and Required Numbers 
may be read as follows instead of earlier specified in Bid document: 

Zone Name 

Manpower Type and Required Number 

Survey Enumerator Survey Supervisor 
Administrative 

Support Staff 
Total 

East Zone 810 261 47 1118 

  

II. In the Para 7 of Bid document regarding Remuneration and Allowances Details may 
be read as 

# - Minimum Wage Rate for 30 days as notified by Office of Chief labour 
Commissioner in Industrial Worker time to time (Survey Supervisor – Highly Skilled 
and Survey Enumerators and Administrative Support Staff – Skilled category) vide 
letter no. No. S-32024/4/2017-WC dated 09/11/2017 received from Wage Cell, 
Ministry of Labour & Employment as per latest Minimum Wage order No. 
1/20(3)/2020-LS-II dated 12/10/2020 announced by Chief Labour Commissioner. 

Instead of earlier 

  

 # - Minimum Wage Rate for 30 days as notify by Office of Chief labour 
Commissioner in Industrial Worker time to time (Survey Supervisor – Highly Skilled 
and Survey Enumerators and Administrative Support Staff – Skilled category) 



III. In the Point no. 4 of Para 15 of Bid document regarding financial worth may be read 
as “The Bidder should have had a minimum annual turnover of Rs. 100 Crore each year 

during the three years (2017-18 and 2018-19, 2019-20)” instead of “The Bidder should 

have had a minimum annual turnover of Rs. 100  Crore each year during the three years 

(2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19)”. 

IV. In the Para 19.2 of Bid document regarding Financial Bid Format may be read as 
follows instead of earlier: 

  

Name of the Zone ( East Zone) No. of 

manpower 

required for 

each category 

(Zone wise 

manpower 

requirement 

Annexed) 

Total 

monthly 

value of the 

contract 

(1) 
(2) (3) (4) (5)= (4) X 

(3) 

Name of the Job 

services for which 

required to be hired 

Monthly 

Remuneration# 
Service/Administrative 

Charges @ 
( per month per person) 

    

Survey Supervisors 

(SS) 

Rs. 25,350 /-       

Survey Enumerators 

 (SE) 

Rs. 23,310 /-       

Administrative 

Support Staff 

Rs. 23,310/-       

  Total   

# - Fixed by NSO(FOD) as per latest Minimum Wage order No. 1/20(3)/2020-LS-II 
dated 12/10/2020 announced by Chief Labour Commissioner considering Minimum 
Wage Rate for 30 days as notify by Office of Chief labour Commissioner in Industrial 
Worker time to time (Survey Supervisor – Highly Skilled and Survey Enumerators 
and Administrative Support Staff – Skilled category) – 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.                                 –Sd-  

 (R.P.S. Rathore) 

Deputy Director 

  
To: 

1. All interested bidders. 
2. All Bidder Agencies attended Pre-Bid Meeting. 
3. Computer Centre with a request to upload this on Website of MoS&PI under tenders 

link. 




